

BID SUMMARY

Project: Van Dyke Water System Improvements
Specification No. 185-23W

Bid Receipt Date: 05/24/23
Date: 05/24/23

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	CONTRACTOR	M.S.P.	TOT.PR.	UNIT PR.	CONTRACTOR	Underground Utilities	CRJ Contracting	Contractor	Relvax Contracting	Contractor	Shauger Property Ser	Contractor	Montana Construct	Contractor	J.F. Kiely Const	
1. Mobilization	LS	1	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	33,275.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	135,000.00
2. Clearing Site	EA	20	\$	25,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	4,700.00	\$	49,250.00	\$	59,000.00	\$	372,150.00
3. TCD-Drums	EA	50	\$	1.00	\$	50.00	\$	1.00	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	20.00
4. TCD-Traffic Cones	EA	20	\$	1.00	\$	20.00	\$	1.00	\$	20.00	\$	4,514.40	\$	50.00	\$	1.00	\$	50.00
5. Temp Traff Control Signs	SF	220	\$	1.00	\$	220.00	\$	1.00	\$	220.00	\$	20.52	\$	11,000.00	\$	410.00	\$	220.00
6. 20" DI/CL Water Main	LF	1,300	\$	108.00	\$	140,400.00	\$	151.00	\$	249,300.00	\$	138.12	\$	316,800.00	\$	533,000.00	\$	165,000.00
7. 16" DI/CL Water Main	LF	1,650	\$	108.00	\$	178,200.00	\$	151.00	\$	285,450.00	\$	138.12	\$	20,000.00	\$	485,000.00	\$	39,750.00
8. 12" DI/CL Water Main	LF	150	\$	180.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	250.00	\$	14,100.00	\$	136.91	\$	20,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	20,250.00
9. 10" DI/CL Water Main	LF	90	\$	180.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	250.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	150.87	\$	27,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	17,400.00
10. 8" DI/CL Water Main	LF	290	\$	180.00	\$	52,200.00	\$	250.00	\$	21,450.00	\$	130.09	\$	60,900.00	\$	125.00	\$	36,000.00
11. 6" DI/CL Water Main	LF	125	\$	180.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	200.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	133.34	\$	7,500.00	\$	30.00	\$	1,700.00
12. 4" DI/CL Water Main	LF	30	\$	180.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	200.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	178.76	\$	7,500.00	\$	1.00	\$	30.00
13. Controlled Low Strength Mater	CY	225	\$	400.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	203,625.00	\$	102,615.75	\$	45,000.00	\$	23,100.00	\$	33,750.00
14. Fire Hydran Assemb Complete	EA	7	\$	28,000.00	\$	196,000.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	14,700.00	\$	5,672.00	\$	42,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	52,500.00
15. 4"-20" Valve	EA	32	\$	1,000.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	64,000.00	\$	1,810.00	\$	64,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	48,000.00
16. 4"-20" MJ Tee	EA	29	\$	750.00	\$	21,750.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	40,600.00	\$	1,999.00	\$	34,800.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	29,000.00
17. 4"-20" MJ Reducers	EA	16	\$	750.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,811.00	\$	19,200.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	16,000.00
18. 4"-20" MJ Fittings ADD. As Req.	TN	5	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5.00	\$	315.00	\$	7,245.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	3.00	\$	3,000.00
19. 1" Copper Water Service Short	EA	1	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,550.00	\$	8,207.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5.00	\$	25,000.00
20. 2" Copper Water Service Long	EA	1	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	9,553.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	2,500.00
21. 2" Copper Water Service Long	EA	4	\$	3,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	26,380.00	\$	8,450.00	\$	4,900.00	\$	8,900.00	\$	3,000.00
22. 2" Copper Water Service Long	EA	4	\$	3,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	37,950.00	\$	7,415.00	\$	4,900.00	\$	8,900.00	\$	3,000.00
23. 16" Linestop (if and when)	EA	1	\$	15,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	9,043.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	4,500.00
24. 20" Linestop (if and when)	EA	2	\$	15,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	9,043.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	4,500.00
25. 20" Linestop (if and when)	EA	2	\$	15,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	9,043.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	4,500.00
26. Test Pit	CY	32	\$	100.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	350.00	\$	7,520.00	\$	235.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	23,900.00	\$	23,500.00
27. Conc Vertical Curb 6"x8"x18"	LF	220	\$	40.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	40.00	\$	7,920.00	\$	56.18	\$	3,200.00	\$	32.00	\$	9,600.00
28. Top Soil 4" Thick	SY	70	\$	125.00	\$	8,750.00	\$	125.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	175.28	\$	8,800.00	\$	220.00	\$	11,000.00
29. Seed & Fertilizer, Type A-3	SY	110	\$	1.00	\$	110.00	\$	1.00	\$	3,520.00	\$	32.60	\$	4,800.00	\$	70.00	\$	15,750.00
30. Top Soil Stabilization Mat, Type 1	SY	110	\$	1.00	\$	110.00	\$	1.00	\$	3,520.00	\$	32.60	\$	4,800.00	\$	70.00	\$	15,750.00
31. Allow. for Addl Work by Eng	Dollars	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
TOTAL BID:			\$	771,760.00	\$	1,037,625.00	\$	1,104,735.00	\$	1,144,850.05	\$	1,209,325.00	\$	1,273,586.00	\$	1,345,670.00	\$	

* Corrected Price

Prepared by Dept of Engineering